

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6 1 8 3 OF 2 0 0 1

S E B A S T I A O L U I S F E R N A N D E S (D E A D) B Y L R S & O R S Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

K.V. P . S H A S T R I & O R S. Respondent(s)

Date: 2 4 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, S r .Adv.
Mr. P a rij at Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ku m a r shanliya,Adv.
Mr Anil Ku m a r Mishr a,Adv.
Mrs V.D. Kh an n a,Adv.
Ms. Rash mi Rea Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashr aj Singh deora,Adv.
for M/S K. L. Mehta & Co.,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for both sides for some time, we feel that original record required which has not been received from the trial court, only High Court record has been received. We do not find any plaint evidence in the matter. Let a requisition may be sent to the High Court for sending the original record of the trial court along with the plaint, evidence and exhibits, if any. The High Court is directed to get the original record transl ated into English.

Put up the matter after eight weeks.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P. S. to Registra r

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master