

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Shandilya, Adv.
for Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yasjraj Singh Deora, Adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In terms of the signed order the appellants herein have been given time of four weeks for depositing the amount of Rs.5,000/- with the District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6183 OF 2001

Sebastiao Luis Fernandes (Dead) by Appellants
Lrs. & Ors.

Versus

K.V.P. Shastri & Ors. Respondents

ORDER

We have perused the report received from the learned District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao wherein it is reported that appellants herein were directed to deposit a sum of Rs.5,000/- towards the cost of translation of the documents from Portugese to English but the appellants herein have not deposited the amount.

We direct that, in case, the appellants herein want to get the original

record summoned by this Court be transmitted to this Court after getting the same translated to English, then they must deposit the amount of Rs.5,000/- with the learned District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao within a period of four weeks, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

J.

(A.K.MATHUR)

J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi
August 05, 2008