

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

We have perused the office report dated 11 July, 2009. It has been indicated in the office report that the appellants have deposited Rs.5,000/- with the District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao for getting the documents translated. According to the report, legal representative, R. Fernandes has not contacted the office to identify the actual documents required for the purpose of translation. We direct the District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao to get the evidence filed by the plaintiff and defendant in the Trial Court translated and send to this Court without further loss of time. Office is directed to send a letter to the District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao within two days from today.

...2/-

-2-

List this matter immediately after the translated documents along with the record is received from the District & Sessions Judge, South Goa, Margao.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master