

(
ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

Service is complete as against respondent No.5.

Postal remark says that respondent No.4 is expired.

Hence, the notice was returned to sender.

Learned counsel for the appellant to take
appropriate steps, if required, to bring on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent within time.

List again on 14.10.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd