

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Mehta, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he  
will file an application for condonation of delay along  
with a prayer for setting aside abatement, within a  
week.

List this matter next week.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR