

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ekta Mehta, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to Orders passed by this Court, counsel for the appellants has filed an application for condoning the delay and setting aside abatement.

He has also filed an Interlocutory Application for bringing on record the LRs of Respondent No. 4.

Issue notice on the I.A., returnable within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar