

Z  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ekta Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat,Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the petitioners that the L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 4 have refused to accept the notice. Under the circumstances, they are deemed to be served. Service is complete.

Registry may process the matter further.

It may be mentioned that the widow of deceased respondent no.4 is already on record as respondent no.5.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|