

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6183 OF 2001

SEBASTIAO LUIS FERNANDES(DEAD)BY LRS&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.SHASTRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr.S.Singhvi, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, the case is adjourned to 23.07.2013 with liberty to the appellants to file the additional documents.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master